

Russell Medical FOUNDATION

HEALTHCARE SCHOLARSHIP

Established in 1988, the Mission of Russell Medical Foundation is to create a healthier future by recognizing and supporting the healthcare needs of the residents of Alexander City and the Lake Martin areas.

In keeping with its mission, Russell Medical Foundation supports the development of current and future healthcare workers.

The Foundation Scholarship program represents an investment in people to pursue the vision of quality patient care.

Criteria:

- Acceptance into an accredited healthcare program (e.g., nursing, radiology, physical therapy, pharmacy, etc.)
- **GPA of 3.0 or greater**

The foundation gives preference in awarding this scholarship to residence of Talladega, Tallapoosa, Coosa, Elmore, and Clay Counties in Alabama.

Applicant must submit the following to be included in the selection process:

*Completed Application

- *Copy of acceptance letter into an accredited nursing, pharmacy or allied health school
- *Brief autobiography, including why you have chosen this career path *Copy of study program with cost analysis
- *Transcript from previous college studies with a GPA of 3.0 or greater
- *Two letters of reference; one professional and one personal

Application should be submitted to Judy Wood, administration Qualified applicants will be notified of interview date.

Note: The scholarship recipient agrees to accept full-time employment with Russell Medical Center after graduation for a period of time as out-lined in the contract. The exact amount of time is determined by the amount of the loan the student receives.